

N

R.P(C)No. 867 OF 2001  
ITEM NO. 42

Court No. 9

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Review Petition(Civil) No.867/2001 in SLP(Civil)No.15425/1999

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KARIM BUX & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing review petition and stay  
and c/delay in filing addl. documents and office report )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 14/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. N.N.Goswami, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The review petition is allowed.

Order dismissing the Special Leave Petition dated 25th January, 2001 is recalled.

The Special Leave Petition is restored to its original file.

Leave granted.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 867 OF 2001

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 15425 OF 1999

Union of India

... Appellant (s)

Versus

Karim Bux & Others

... Respondent (s)

O R D E R

The review petition is allowed.  
Order dismissing the Special Leave Petition dated 25th January, 2001 is recalled.  
The Special Leave Petition is restored to its original file.  
Leave granted.

.....J.

(S.N.VARIAVA)

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi,  
August 14, 2003.